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166 DIVISION I AND III ATTENDANCE LEADERS

2006-07 Division I Attendance Leaders

2006-07 Division III Attendance Leaders

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2006-07 season)
Rank, Team Games Total Avg.
 1. Wisconsin .......................................................................................21 28,607 1,362
 2. Minnesota .....................................................................................18 23,548 1,308
 3. Dartmouth ....................................................................................20 22,798 1,140
 4. Mercyhurst ....................................................................................20 17,113 856
 5. New Hampshire ..........................................................................21 17,710 843
 6. Minn. Duluth ................................................................................19 12,332 649
 7. Harvard ...........................................................................................17 10,635 626
 8. Quinnipiac .....................................................................................17 9,601 565
 9. St. Lawrence .................................................................................17 8,822 519
 10. Brown ..............................................................................................15 6,983 466
 11. Bemidji St. ......................................................................................16 5,945 372
 12. St. Cloud St. ...................................................................................18 5,786 321
 13. North Dakota ...............................................................................16 4,943 309
 14. Ohio St. ...........................................................................................20 6,135 307
 15. Niagara............................................................................................12 3,490 291
 16. Robert Morris ...............................................................................16 4,545 284
 17.  Boston U. ........................................................................................15 4,215 281
 18. Yale ...................................................................................................16 4,423 276
 19. Minn. St. Mankato ......................................................................17 4,641 273
 20. Rensselaer .....................................................................................16 4,259 266
 
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2006-07 season)
Rank, Team Games Total Avg.
 1. Wisconsin .......................................................................................21 28,607 1,362
 2. Minnesota .....................................................................................18 23,548 1,308
 3. Dartmouth ....................................................................................19 22,798 1,140
 4. New Hampshire ..........................................................................21 17,710 843
 5. Mercyhurst ....................................................................................20 17,113 856

Rank, Team Games Total Avg.
  6. Minn. Duluth ................................................................................19 12,332 649
 7. Harvard ...........................................................................................17 10,635 626
 8. Quinnipiac .....................................................................................17 9,601 565
 9. St. Lawrence .................................................................................17 8,822 519
 10. Brown ..............................................................................................15 6,983 466
 11. Ohio St. ...........................................................................................20 6,135 307
 12. Bemidji St. ......................................................................................16 5,945 372
 13. St. Cloud St. ...................................................................................18 5,786 321
 14. North Dakota ...............................................................................16 4,943 309
 15. Minn. St. Mankato ......................................................................17 4,641 273
 16. Robert Morris ...............................................................................16 4,545 284
 17. Yale ...................................................................................................16 4,423 276
 18. Connecticut ..................................................................................17 4,314 254
 19. Rensselaer .....................................................................................16 4,259 266
 20. Vermont .........................................................................................17 4,244 250
 
SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

No. Visitor at Home Team Date
 5,125 Harvard at Wisconsin  ........................................................................March 10, 2007
 3,423 St. Lawrence vs. Wisconsin 
   (Frozen Four Semifinals, Lake Placid, N.Y.)  ..........................March 16, 2007
 3,355 Minn. Duluth vs. Wisconsin
   (Frozen Four Final, Lake Placid, N.Y.) .......................................March 18, 2007
 3,251 Wisconsin at Minnesota .................................................................. January 6, 2007
 3,225 Boston College vs. Minn. Duluth
   (Frozen Four Semifinals, Lake Placid, N.Y.) ...........................March 16, 2007
 2,556 Minn. St. Mankato at Wisconsin  ................................................January 27, 2007
 2,344 Boston College at Dartmouth  ......................................................March 10, 2007
 2,285 North Dakota at Wisconsin .........................................................October 27, 2006
 2,273 Wisconsin at Minnesota  ................................................................. January 5, 2007
 2,186 St. Lawrence at Dartmouth  .............................................................. March 4, 2007
 2,033 Providence at Wisconsin ...............................................................January 13, 2007

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2006-07 season)
Rank, Team Games Total Avg.
 1. Middlebury ...................................................................................15 5,495 366
 2. Plattsburgh St. .............................................................................19 6,660 351
 3. Gust. Adolphus ............................................................................16 3,530 221
 4. Mass.-Boston ................................................................................12 2,499 208
 5. Rochester Inst. .............................................................................15 3,086 206
 6. Wis.-Superior ................................................................................14 2,545 182
 7. Buffalo St. ......................................................................................... 8 1,424 178
 8. Manhattanville ............................................................................10 1,653 165
 9. Connecticut Col. .........................................................................14 2,278 163
 10. Colby ................................................................................................12 1,850 154
 11. Bethel (Minn.) ..............................................................................11 1,688 153
 12. Concordia-M’head ....................................................................... 8 1,213 152
 13. Wis.-River Falls .............................................................................14 2,115 151
 14. Hamline ..........................................................................................14 2,029 145
 15. Wis.-Eau Claire .............................................................................13 1,825 140
 16. Wesleyan (Conn.) ........................................................................11 1,475 134
 17. Wis.-Stevens Point ......................................................................13 1,698 131
 18. St. Olaf .............................................................................................14 1,800 129
 19. Southern Me.................................................................................13 1,637 126
 20. Lake Forest ....................................................................................11 1,320 120

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2006-07 season)
Rank, Team Games Total Avg.
 1. Plattsburgh St. .............................................................................19 6,660 351
 2. Middlebury ...................................................................................15 5,495 366
 3. Gust. Adolphus ............................................................................16 3,530 221

Rank, Team Games Total Avg.
 4. Rochester Inst. .............................................................................15 3,086 206
 5. Wis.-Superior ................................................................................14 2,545 182
 6. Mass.-Boston ................................................................................12 2,499 208
 7. Connecticut Col. .........................................................................14 2,278 163
 8. Wis.-River Falls .............................................................................14 2,115 151
 9. Hamline ..........................................................................................14 2,029 145
 10. Colby ................................................................................................12 1,850 154
 11. Wis.-Eau Claire .............................................................................13 1,825 140
 12. St. Olaf .............................................................................................14 1,800 129
 13. Wis.-Stevens Point ......................................................................13 1,698 131
 14. Bethel (Minn.) ..............................................................................11 1,688 153
 15. Manhattanville ............................................................................10 1,653 165
 16. New England Col. .......................................................................14 1,650 118
 17. Southern Me.................................................................................13 1,637 126
  Salve Regina .................................................................................15 1,637 109
 19. Hamilton ........................................................................................13 1,481 114
 20. Wesleyan (Conn.) ........................................................................11 1,475 134

SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No. Visitor at Home Team  Date

 1,333 Middlebury at Plattsburgh St. (National Championship) ..March 17, 2007
 802 Colby at Plattsburgh St. .............................................................. February 10, 2007
 755 Manhattanville at Middlebury  ........................................................ March 9, 2007
 711 Amherst at Plattsburgh St. (National Semifinal) ....................March 16, 2007
 630 Colby at Bowdoin ..........................................................................December 8, 2006
 602 Middlebury at Bowdoin .................................................................. January 6, 2007
 550 Amherst at Middlebury ...................................................................... March 4, 2007
 532 Wis.-Stevens Point at Gust. Adolphus ........................................March 10, 2007
 525 Plattsburgh St. at Middlebury.................................................. February 20, 2007
 514 Manhattanville at St. Anselm ......................................................January 19, 2007
 503 Castleton at St. Anselm .............................................................. November 3, 2006
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Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season Team Avg.
2004 Minnesota ...................................................................................................................1,358
2005 Minnesota ...................................................................................................................1,726
2006 Minnesota ...................................................................................................................1,306
2007 Wisconsin ....................................................................................................................1,362

 BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season Team Attendance
2004 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................24,444
2005 Minnesota ................................................................................................................27,624
2006 Minnesota ................................................................................................................26,131
2007 Wisconsin .................................................................................................................28,607

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season Team Avg.
2005 Elmira ...............................................................................................................................667
2006 Plattsburgh St.  .............................................................................................................449
2007 Middlebury ....................................................................................................................366

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season Team Attendance
2005 Elmira .........................................................................................................................10,004
2006 Plattsburgh St.  ..........................................................................................................7,645
2007 Plattsburgh St.  ..........................................................................................................6,660

Annual Home Attendance Leaders




